503692730 02/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3739368

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
RADEMAKER B.V.	01/15/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RADIE B.V.		
Street Address:	PLANTIJNWEG 23		
City:	CULEMBORG		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	4104 BC		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12911257
Application Number:	13772532
Patent Number:	8188384
Patent Number:	8388334
Patent Number:	8443752
Patent Number:	8608467
Patent Number:	8632328
Patent Number:	8961165

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN W. MCILVAINE, THE WEBB LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD.

Address Line 2: ONE GATEWAY CENTER, SUITE 1200
Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3135-1510103		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN W. MCILVAINE		
SIGNATURE:	/John W. McIlvaine/		

503692730 PATENT REEL: 037735 FRAME: 0793 Total Attachments: 4
source=assignmentRecordation1510103#page1.tif
source=assignmentRecordation1510103#page2.tif
source=assignmentRecordation1510103#page3.tif
source=assignmentRecordation1510103#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 037735 FRAME: 0794

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Rademaker B.V.	Name: Radie B.V.				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Plantijnweg 23				
Execution Date(s) 01/15/2016	4104 BC Culemborg				
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:				
Joint Research Agreement	State:				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: THE NETHERLANDS Zip:				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No				
· ·	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
12/911,257 13/772,532	8,188,384 8,608,467 8,388,334 8,632,328 8,443,752 8,961,165				
Additional numbers at	tached?				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 8				
Name: <u>John W. McIlvaine</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$0				
Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm	7. Total 100 (01 01 11 1.21(11) 0.01.11) 4.0				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: One Gateway Center	Enclosed				
420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Ste 1200	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information				
State: PA Zip: 15222					
Phone Number: 412-471-8815					
Docket Number: 3135 - 143251	Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: assignments@webblaw.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature:	Echmony 15, 2016				
Signature	February 15, 2016 Date				
John W. McIlvaine	Total number of pages including sover				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Documents to be recorded (including cover she					

PATENT REEL: 037735 FRAME: 0795

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rademaker B.V., a company of the Netherlands, having a place of business at Plantijnweg 23, 4104 BC Culemborg, the Netherlands (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of certain patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A; and,

WHEREAS, Radie B.V., a company of the Netherlands, located at Plantijnweg 23, 4104 BC Culemborg, the Netherlands (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's rights, titles, and interests in and to said patents and patent applications and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A and any continuations, divisionals and reissues thereof, and the inventions covered thereby, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which any patent may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any such patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this assignment to Assignee of its entire interest, and hereby

covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent therewith.

Title	Status	Country	Application Number	Patent Number	Issue Date	Owner	First Named Inventor
WEIGHING CONVEYOR BELT WITH FLEXIBLE TRANSITION AREA TO PRE-TENSION THE BELT	Issued	US	12/437,386	8,188,384	05-29-2012	Radennaker B.V.	Verhaar
DEVICE FOR CURLING UP DOUGH SLICÉS	Issued	US	12/749,004	8,388,334	03-05-2013	Rademaker B.V.	Van Blokland
METHOD AND DEVICE FOR ARRANGING A SPRINKLING MATERIAL ON A DOUGH PIECE	Issued	US	12/637,260	8,443,752	05-21-2013	Rademaker B.V.	Van Blokland
DEVICE AND METHOD FOR TWISTING ELONGATED DOUGH STRIPS	Issued	US	12/773,297	8,608,467	12-17-2013	Rademaker B.V.	Van Blokland
DEVICE FOR ARRANGING A DOUGH LAYER ON A CONVEYOR	Issued	US	12/567,929	8,632,328	01-21-2014	Rademaker B.V.	Van Blokland
DOUGH PIECE ROLLED UP WITH A SEPARATOR SHEET, AND METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PREPARING THESE	Issued	US	13/483,445	8,961,165	02-24-2015	Rademaker B.V.	Van Blokland
DEVICE AND METHOD FOR PINCHING AT LEAST TWO DOUGH PARTS	Pending	US	12/911,257 (Filing Date 10-25-2010)	30 NC	16.54	Rademaker B.V.	Van Blokland
DEVICE FOR CUTTING DOUGH	Pending	US	13/772,532 (Filing Date: 02-21-2013)	**	44	Rademaker B.V.	Van Blokland

Page 3 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 037735 FRAME: 0798

RECORDED: 02/15/2016